TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-01

January 9, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ELBERT, Kayle

GONZALEZ, Sandra

IVERY, Valencia

ROTHSTEIN, Maria L.

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

11/13/17

11/13/17

11/27/17

1/2/18

| EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Tahquitz High School
GRIFFITH, Susan
MONTEITH, Jonathan

Athletics:
Acacia Middle School
ALEXIS, Robenson

BROWN, Steven

Hemet High School
ORTIZ, Ryan

Idyllwild K-8
MCKAY, Darren

Tahquitz High School
PELLICER, Chris

Department Chairs:
Tahquitz High School
ENCISO, Jovanny
PIETSCH, Jeremy

6th Period Assignments
Acacia Middle School
GRUBB, John

KIRK, Connie

LOPEZ, Elias

SMITH, Dana

WARREN, Karlton
WHITE, Elizabeth

Academic Coach
Academic Coach

Winter Season - Girls Basketball

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Boys Golf

Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Winter Season - Girls Basketball

Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Electives
Electives

Science

ELA

Physical Education
Math

Science

ELA

1/2/18-5/30/18
8/2/17-12/15/17

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

1/2/18-5/30/18
8/2/17-12/15/17

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-01

January 9, 2018

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Cottonwood School
SHAW-JUAREZ, Lynelle

Diamond Valley Middle School

ARAGON, Max
DEVORE, Donna
DIEGES, Tracy
FRANKLIN, Douglas
LARSON, Chad
LEWEN, Carmen
REESE, Rochelle
SHELBY, James
TORRES, Melissa

Educational Services
BOULTON, Daniel

Hamilton High School
SCOT, Wendy

Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Suzanne
TERRIQUEZ, Daniel

West Valley High School
ALVES, Jeff
CAMPBELL, John
GHEEN, Danelle
HEPBURN, Thomas
MARTINEZ, Khrystal
MATHEWS, Sean
PRYOR, Vickie
RAMOS, Antonio
RODRIGUEZ, Maria
URQUIZA, Frank

Western Center Academy
CALENDER, Erin
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
DEVORE, Cari

FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy
PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
REYNOLDS, Meghan
WOODS, Sheli

READ 180

ELA/ELD

Physical Education
Science

AVID

Physical Education
ELA

Physical Education
ELA

Music

Music Coordinator

English

BARR Coordinator
Severely Handicapped

PLTW

AG Biology
AG Chemistry
Band

PLTW

PLTW

English

ELD

ELD

Math

Math [26% Assignment]

Science [26% Assignment]

Social Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
Science [26% Assignment]
English [26% Assignment]

Math [26% Assignment]

English [26% Assignment]

1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18
12/6/17-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

DESPARICIO, Amy

FRANCO, Daisey

Preschool Teacher
Preschool

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary
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1/10/18

1/10/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-01

January 9, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

GONZALEZ-SCOTT, Monique

ESPARZA ZAMARRIPA, Norma

GRAJEDA JR., Ruben

NEWBERRY, Nathan

NICHOLS, Melanie

NUNEZ, Cecilia

PEREZ, Patricia

RUBIO CAJIMAT, Michelle

SAMUELS, Jennifer

SCHROEDER, Janeth

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Preschool Teacher
Preschool

(Correction to name on PAO CE 17-09)

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

1/10/18

1/10/18

12/6/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

DYCKMAN, Richard

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High

1/26/18

[PROMOTION

RUDDELL, Natalie

Assistant Principal
Interim Principal
Hamilton High School

1/2/18

|[REASSIGNMENT

TAYLOR, Leeann

Interim Principal
Assistant Principal
Harmony Elementary

1/11/18

|REHIRE

CALDERONE, Francine

GOODWIN, Benjamin

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 3

12/1/18

12/1/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-01

January 9, 2018

|[REHIRE - cont.

LOPEZ, Nancy

SNOW, Merri

VARGAS, Shannon

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Counselor
West Valley High School

12/1/18

12/1/18

1/2/18

[RESIGNATION

ALEXIS, KRISTY

CLARK-LEWIS, Meredith

FARKAS, David

TABOT, John

Physical Education Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Rancho Viejo

Principal
Hamilton High School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

12/1/17

12/15/17

12/28/17

5/30/18

|RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

ARCIDIACONO, Nina Speech Pathologist 6/1/18
District Wide

CALDERONE, Francine Special Education Teacher 5/30/18
West Valley High School

ECK, Peter Special Education Teacher 5/30/18
Hemet High School
(Correction to PAO CE 17-09)

GOODWIN, Benjamin Elementary Physical Education Teacher 5/30/18
District Based

SNOW, Merri Middle School Teacher 5/30/18
Dartmouth Middle School

|[RETIREMENT

ARCIDIACONO, Nina

CALDERONE, Francine

GOODWIN, Benjamin

SNOW, Merri

Speech Pathologist
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High School

Elementary Physical Education Teacher
District Based

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School
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5/31/18

5/31/18

5/31/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-01
January 9, 2018

|TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTE)

214641 (CTB, CE 17-08)

|VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

ARNOLD, Michael Spring Season - Baseball 2017-18 School Year
Hemet High School

BOOTH, Michael Spring Season - Baseball 2017-18 School Year
Tahquitz High School

|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44258.7 (b) allows a full-time teacher who holds a credential in a subject other than physical
education to coach a competitive sport for which the students receive physical education credit for one period a day, if
that teacher has completed a minimum of 20 clock hours of first aid instruction appropriate to the specific sport. The
following employee has met the requirements of Education Code 44258.7(b) and thus requires Board approval for the
2017-18 school year.

PARKER, David Hemet High School Baseball

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to
any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-01
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